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TEXAS

Eggs set for the week ending August 16, 1980,

were 194,000, according to the Texas Crop and

Livestock Reporting Service. This was 4 per-

cent below a year ago.

Poults hatched are confidential to avoid dis-

closing individual operations.

NINE STATES

The nine states in the weekly program re-

ported a. total of 2,634,000 eggs set, 7 per-

cent above last year and 4 percent above a

week ago.

Poults hatched during the week totaled

2,388,000, 9 percent above last year, but

14 percent below last week.

Thus far this season, 142,133,000 poults have

been hatched, 8 percent above the correspond-

ing period last year.
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TURKEYS : EGGS SET AND POULTS HATCHED IN 9 STATES

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
EGGS SET (000) POULTS HATCHED (000)

WEEK ENDING : CURR WK : WEEK ENDING : CURR WK

STATE :-------------------------------------------------: AS % OF :-------------------------------------------------: AS X OF

JUL 19 : JUL 26 : AUG 2 : AUG 9 : AUG 16 : YEAR AGO : JUL 19 : JUL 26 : AUG 2 : AUG 9 : AUG 16 : YR AGO

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CALIF 700 522 541 302* 270 105 : 604 540 522* 499* 462 147

IOWA : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/

MO : 324 193 274 222 356 145 : 312 306 267 209 202 101

N C : 751 683 758 627 668 126 : 581 584 546 518 523 115

OHIO 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/

TEX : 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 194 96 190 160 126 129 2/ 2/

VA * 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/: 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/ 2/

MINN-WIS 1/: 1,156* 1,086 817 678 586 92 : 966 952 771 905 701 115

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

CURRENT WK :
TOTAL-1980 : 3,713* 3,202 3,037 2,543* 2,634 3,329 3,185 2,853* 2,764* 2,388

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
COMPARABLE :
PREV YR : 3,585 3,198 3,016 2,462 2,456 3,001 2,915 2,450 2,368 2,195

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
PERCENT OF :

PREV YR : 104 100 101 103 107 : 111 109 116 117 109

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
SEPT 1,1979:
TO DATE
TOTAL : 197,239* 200,441* 203,478* 206,021* 208,655 . 130,943 134,128 136,981* 139,745* 142,133

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
COMPARABLE :
PREV YR : 186,986 190,184 193,200 195,662 198,118 : 122,112 125,027 127,477 129,845 132,040

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

PERCENT OF :
PREV YR * 105 105 105 105 105 : 107 107 107 108 108

--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1/ MINN & WISC COMBINED TO AVOID DISCLOSURE OF INDIVIDUAL OPERATIONS.

2/ CONFIDENTIAL.
* REVISED.


